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Approved Online Seminar Providers for 2020 
All Master and Journeyman plumbers and Gas Fitters must attend one code seminar each year. The 
Mechanical Licensing Board has approved the following to conduct online seminars.  Please contact the 

instructor for information. This agency is not responsible for any changes in dates, times or locations of 
seminars. It is the responsibility of the plumber/gas fitter to contact the provider for their 
individual class schedule. 
 
 

Plumbing        
 
#113 Mike Capsalis 603-717-2921   #143 Stephen Nugent 603-617-6401 
Email: mikecapsalis@gmail.com    Email: info@granitestatetradeschool.com 
Website: www.plumbingseminars.com  

 
#177 Michael Dupuis     #167 Scott Padden 978-338-6252  
Email: info@granitestatetradeschool.com    Email: scott@nhgasfitters.com 
       Website: www.nhgasfitters.com  
 
#101 Tedd Evans 603-226-0388    #115 Thomas Roberts 603-485-8811 or 603-724-4653 
Email: info@plumbingeducation.com    Email: troberts288@gmail.com   
Website: www.plumbingeducation.com    Website: www.tomrobertsseminars.com    
 
#130 Jim Fusco 603-895-4444 
Email: jim@granitestatetradeschool.com  
Website: www.granitestatetradeschool.com  
 
 

Gas 

 
#163 Byron Breda 603-765-6084    #172 Les Houston 603-785-2491 
Email: byron@pgane.org     Email: leshouston68@gmail.com 

        
#177 Michael Dupuis 207-252-5313   #508 Peter Meserve 1-800-523-5237 
Email: info@granitestatetradeschool.com   Email: peter.meserve@eastern.com 
   
#101 Tedd Evans 603-226-0388    #167 Scott Padden 978-338-6252 
Email: teddevans@comcast.net    Email: scott@nhgasfitters.com 
Website: www.plumbingeducation.com   Website: www.nhgasfitters.com  
     

#170 Randal Ripley 603-231-7857 
#178 Mike Fitzgerald      Email: Randal@totalairsupply.com  
info@granitestatetradeschool.com 
       #115 Thomas Roberts 603-485-8811 or 603-485-8811 
#130 James Fusco 603-895-4444   Email: troberts288@gmail.com 
Email: jim@granitestatetradeschool.com    Website: www.tomrobertsseminars.com 
Website: www.granitestatetradeschool.com    
       #517 Michael Stewart 603-716-3583 
       Email: nhgasrenewal@gmail.com  
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